

## The Hub - Library & Culture Centre Facility Information

Meeting	Facilities	No.	Bookings	Library	Commercial –	NFP/community	CUC
Room		persons		user	Government	Rate when group	
		per room	Culture	access	Rate	charging entry fees	
		45.00	Cultura	l centre			т.
Wallam Room	Projector, screen, – tables/chairs	15-20 seated	v	Fee waiver	\$20 per hour	\$10 per hour	ln kind
Mungallalla Room	Tables/chairs	15-20 seated	~	Fee	\$20 per hour	\$10 per hour	In kind
Wallam &	Draiastar tablas		✓	waiver Fee	¢20 par hour	¢1Γ por hour	-
Mungalla Rooms	Projector – tables /chairs	Up to 40 seated		waiver	\$30 per hour	\$15 per hour	In kind
Gallery	Lighting/Hanging space	Standing only	~	Fee waiver	\$20 per hour	\$20 per hour	In kind
Bokhara Room (off Gallery)	Table/Chairs	2 seated	~	NA	\$20 per hour	\$10 per hour	In kind
Bar/Kitchen	Tables/chairs Crockery/cutlery separate		~	NA	\$200 per event per day	\$150 per event per day	In kind
Whole Annex	Tables/chairs	150 standing	~	NA	\$200 per event per day	\$150 per event per day	In kind
Whole Hall	Tables/chairs	65 seated – 150 standing	V	NA	\$200 per event per day	\$150 per event per day	In kind
	-	•	Externa	al areas		•	
Mareea Lochel Park (exclusive)	Fencing		~	NA	\$200 per event for fence set up	\$200 per event for fence set up	In kind
(exclusive)	1		Entire Cult	ural Centre	μ	I	
Hall, Annex— Bar & Kitchen	Tables/chairs Crockery/cutlery separate	Max 300 standing	✓	NA	\$500 per event per day	\$250 per event per day	In kind
			Librar	ry Hub			
Moonie Room	Combox teleconferencing	6	~	Fee waiver	\$20 per hour	\$10 per hour	CUC policy
Narran Room	Combox teleconferencing	6	~	Fee waiver	\$20 per hour	\$10 per hour	CUC
Moonie & Narran Rooms	Combox teleconferencing	12	~	Fee waiver	\$40 per hour	\$20 per hour	CUC policy
Balonne Reading Room	Computers x 4	12	Bookings for exclusive after hours only	Opening hours only	\$20 per hour	\$10 per hour	CUC policy
Maranoa Maker Space	Multiple uses	30	Bookings for exclusive use within library hours only	Opening hours only	\$40/hour	\$20/hour	In Kind
CUC Kitchenette Area after hours	Tables/chairs Kitchenette	10 seated	Bookings for exclusive use after hours only	Opening hours only	\$40 per hour	\$20 per hour	CUC policy
Whole Library	Kitchenette	100 standing	Bookings for exclusive use	Opening hours only	\$200 per event per day	\$150 per event per day	ln kind



## The Hub - Library & Culture Centre Facility Information

			after hours only				
Culgoa	Combox	15	✓	NA	\$100/200 half	\$80/\$160 half	CUC
Room	teleconferencing – tables/chairs				day/full day	day/full day	policy
Barwon Room	Combox teleconferencing – tables/chairs	4	~	NA	\$20/hour	\$10/hour	CUC policy

## A security deposit is required to be paid to Council prior to ALL functions. Security Deposit details can be found via our Fee's & Charges.

Please see Councils Facility booking form for further information regarding hiring a Council Facility, available on our Website or call Reception on 07 4620 8888.